Data Sheet
© 2008 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 6
Cisco ONS 15310-MA CE-Series 6-Port Multirate Ethernet
Card
The 6-port Multirate Ethernet Card for the Cisco ONS 15310-MA Multiservice Provisioning
Platform (MSPP) enables the delivery of true carrier-class Ethernet private line services.
Product Overview
The Cisco® ONS 15310-MA can be equipped with Ethernet cards to facilitate the delivery of

● ETS 300 019-2-2 (1999) (Transportation, Class 2.3)
● ETS 300 019-2-3 (2003) (Operational, Class 3.1E)
Ordering Information
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page. Table 3 outlines the ordering information
for the Cisco ONS 15310 CE-Series 6-Port Multirate Ethernet Card.
Table 3. Ordering Information
Product Description Part Number
Cisco CE-Series 10/100/1000-Mbps multirate Ethernet card, 6 ports 15310-CE-MR-6=
Cisco CE-Series 10/100/1000-Mbps multirate Ethernet card, 6 ports 15310-CE-MR-6
SFP – 10/100/1000 Ethernet BASE-T multirate copper RJ-45 ONS-SE-ZE-EL=
SFP – 10/100/1000 Ethernet BASE-T multirate copper RJ-45 ONS-SE-ZE-EL
SFP – 1000BASE-SX Gigabit Ethernet, 850 nm, MM, I-TEMP ONS-SI-GE-SX=
SFP – 1000BASE-SX Gigabit Ethernet, 850 nm, MM, I-TEMP ONS-SI-GE-SX
SFP – 1000BASE-LX Gigabit Ethernet, 1310 nm, SM, I-TEMP ONS-SI-GE-LX=
SFP – 1000BASE-LX Gigabit Ethernet, 1310 nm, SM, I-TEMP ONS-SI-GE-LX
SFP – 1000BASE-ZX Gigabit Ethernet, 1550 nm, SM, I-TEMP ONS-SI-GE-ZX=
SFP – 1000BASE-ZX Gigabit Ethernet, 1550 nm, SM, I-TEMP ONS-SI-GE-ZX
SFP – 100 Mbps Short Reach – 1310 nm, MM, LC, I-TEMP ONS-SI-100-FX=
SFP – 100 Mbps Short Reach – 1310 nm, MM, LC, I-TEMP ONS-SI-100-FX
SFP – 100 Mbps Long Reach – 1310 nm, SM, LC, I-TEMP ONS-SI-100-LX10=
SFP – 100 Mbps Long Reach – 1310 nm, SM, LC, I-TEMP ONS-SI-100-LX10
SFP – 10/100 BX-U, EXT ONS-SE-100-BX10U=
SFP – 10/100 BX-U, EXT ONS-SE-100-BX10U
SFP – 10/100 BX-D, EXT ONS-SE-100-BX10D=
SFP – 10/100 BX-D, EXT ONS-SE-100-BX10D
Data Sheet
© 2008 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 6 of 6